Commissioner of Pater 11-29-2000	' S Washington, D.C. 20231
FORM PTO-1619A 101530985	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: P 1. Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	2. Name of Conveying Party (ies): Knud SIMONS (in a TRADE) Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes No
3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Simo Industries A/S Street Address: Dalsvinget 8, DK-4200 City: Slagelse State/Country: Denmark Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No	4. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl the first execution date of the application is: X the filing date of the application is: 05221984 A. Patent Application No.(s)	
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. Y02790	7. Number of applications and patents 2 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

(11/28/2000 | 01 FC:58. 00000369 4606505

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

10. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jonathan L. Scherer 29,851

Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #

October 30, 2000

son Signing/ Reg. #

Date

Total number of pages excluding cover sheet:

JPH&S 103-11/99

PAGE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) K	nud SIMONSEN		
		(2)			
		(3)			
		(5)		***************************************	and
		pa	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1, aid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sidersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets	00), and other good and valuab ufficiency of which are hereby a	le considerations
(6)	Insert Name of Assignce	(6) S i	mo Industries A/S		
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) of	Dalsvinget 8, DK-4200 Slagelse, DENMA	RK	
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	- (8) a	Corporation		
		, (h	ereinafter designated as the Assignee) the enti rritories, dependencies and possessions, in th	ire right, title and interest for the	United States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Ide. tilication</u> of Invention, such as Title, Casa Number or Foreign Application Number		OMMINUTING MACHINE, ESPECIALLY FOR	REMULSIFYING OR FINE CO	MMINUTING
			F MEAT PRODUCTS		
			r which the undersigned has (have) executed a		
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	(10) 5		August 19, 1986	, (and assigned
	Serial No., if known	Pa	atent No. 4,606,505)	
United Sand her will not right to 20004, United	ons of the International Union for I 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby aution States resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they leave the any agreement in conflict execute any agreement in conflict of the state of the state of the conflict damages for and collect damages for the undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assign States Patent and Trademark Off	Protection of perform all a horize(s) and on or any col have) full right herewith. gas to Assign (any and all http://www.ment any fullice for recor		tain a grant of a valid United St Trademarks to issue any and a said Assignee, as Assignee of it d, and that he has (they have) it ent of the patent rights assigned LC, 400 Seventh Streat, N.W., desirable in order to comply wi	ates patent to the all Letters Patents the entire interest, not executed, and disterning the washington, D.C.
			ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned netering tor Knud SIMONSEN	lame(s).	(SEAL)
Date	31. Aug. 2000 Na	and or midel	typed name	signature	(~=/1=)
Date	Na	ame of Inven			(\$EAL)
		typed name	j signature I	(QEAL)	
Date .	NE	ame of Inven	tortyped name	signature	(SEAL)
Date	Na	ame of Inver	tor		(SEAL)
			typed name	signature	(CEAL)
Date	Na	ame of Inver	tor typed name	signature	(SEAL)
	This assignment should prefere	ably be signe	d before a United States Consul if signed abro	,	stically signed. If
then th		ould be witne	essed by at least two witnesses who sign here	11. 11/1	911
	dditional Inventor's names and		Wilness Peter Will	eler g. co	
Q.	n a separate sheet.		Witness Lami Jense	o foni	Rison

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

PATENT REEL: 011260 FRAME: 0421